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136

707

556
332

40
149
478

21
624

2,200

14,465
4,371
6,335
3,759

6,547
3,318
1,675
1,554

21,012

297
227

7,699
13,278
5,845
2,028
8,736

698
27,003
65,811

6,212

$1,906

$1,740

$327,002
$120,259
$17,378

$114,761
$358,042
$135,762
$248,421

$1,321,625

$16,641,259
$3,647,022
$7,219,776
$5,774,460

$7,208,379
$3,791,540
$1,694,024
$1,722,815

$23,849,638

$30,951
$67,373

$930,754
$7,138,233
$2,370,261

$429,865
$8,070,696

$302,832
$22,043,877
$41,384,842

$40,504,530

Number Value

96,078 $107,064,281

Murder

Rape

Robbery
Highway
Commercial House
Service Station
Convenience Store
Residence
Bank
Miscellaneous

Robbery Total

Burglary
Residence Total

Night
Day
Unknown

Non-Residence Total
Night
Day
Unknown

Burglary Total

Theft
Pocket Picking
Purse Snatching
Shoplifting
From Motor Vehicles
Motor Vehicle Parts
Bicycles
From Buildings
Coin-Operated Machines
All Other

Theft Total

Motor Vehicle Theft

Offense

Total

Value of Property Stolen by Offense
2002
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Stolen and Recovered Property
2002

Value of
Property Stolen

Value of
Property Recovered

Percent RecoveredCounty/Agency

Arkansas County
Sheriff
DeWitt
Stuttgart

Ashley County
Sheriff
Crossett
Hamburg

Baxter County
Sheriff
Mountain Home

Benton County
Sheriff
Bentonville 
Lowell
NWACC
Rogers
Siloam Springs
Springdale

Boone County
Sheriff
Harrison

Bradley County
Sheriff
Hermitage
Warren

Calhoun County
Sheriff

Carroll County
Sheriff
Berryville
Eureka Springs
Green Forest

Chicot County
Sheriff
Dermott
Eudora
Lake Village

Clark County
Sheriff
Arkadelphia
Caddo Valley
Gurdon
HSU

Clay County
Sheriff
Corning 
Piggott

Cleburne County
Sheriff
Heber Springs

Cleveland County
Sheriff

S e e  W a s h i n g t o n  C o u n t y

$688,966
$185,698

$91,967
$411,301

$417,358
$270,275
$115,538
$31,545

$576,475
$457,035
$119,440

$3,496,053
$679,923
$965,740
$184,259

$4,713
$1,196,396

$465,022

$642,986
$274,103
$368,883

$183,227
$66,519

$225
$116,483

$41,916
$41,916

$578,881
$358,671
$109,690

$67,610
$42,910

$528,603
$176,669
$189,579

$85,410
$76,945

$495,857
$203,189
$212,208

$29,517
$45,787
$5,156

$359,830
$186,104
$125,327

$48,399

$869,754
$638,472
$231,282

$339,001
$339,001

$161,026
$50,645
$54,355
$56,026

$122,717
$92,000
$24,302
$6,415

$459,765
$376,103

$83,662

$797,911
$137,874
$208,470

$77,084
$0

$269,898
$104,585

$469,272
$183,742
$285,530

$111,102
$24,520

$0
$86,582

$12,942
$12,942

$206,037
$109,422

$48,656
$33,632
$14,327

$152,910
$28,090

$105,595
$14,896
$4,329

$217,638
$108,603

$73,372
$1,638

$33,008
$1,017

$177,852
$92,032
$55,416
$30,404

$424,533
$331,792

$92,741

$243,645
$243,645

23.4%
27.3%
59.1%
13.6%

29.4%
34.0%
21.0%
20.3%

79.8%
82.3%
70.0%

22.8%
20.3%
21.6%
41.8%

0.0%
22.6%
22.5%

73.0%
67.0%
77.4%

60.6%
36.9%

0.0%
74.3%

30.9%
30.9%

35.6%
30.5%
44.4%
49.7%
33.4%

28.9%
15.9%
55.7%
17.4%

5.6%

43.9%
53.4%
34.6%

5.5%
72.1%
19.7%

49.4%
49.5%
44.2%
62.8%

48.8%
52.0%
40.1%

71.9%
71.9%
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Stolen and Recovered Property
2002

Value of
Property Stolen

Value of
Property Recovered

Percent RecoveredCounty/Agency

Columbia County
Sheriff
Magnolia
SAU 

Conway County
Sheriff
Morrilton

Craighead County
Sheriff
ASU
Jonesboro

Crawford County
Sheriff
Alma
Mulberry
Van Buren

Crittenden County
Sheriff
Earle
Marion
West Memphis

Cross County
Sheriff
Wynne

Dallas County
Sheriff
Fordyce

Desha County
Sheriff
Dumas
McGehee

Drew County
Sheriff
Monticello 
UAM

Faulkner County 
Sheriff
Conway   
Greenbrier
Mayflower 
UCA
Vilonia

Franklin County
Sheriff
Ozark

Fulton County
Sheriff

Garland County
Sheriff
Hot Springs

$645,334
$301,328
$300,988

$43,018

$757,897
$469,086
$288,811

$4,909,312
$1,573,162

$53,395
$3,282,755

$1,575,033
$555,661

$69,461
$17,928

$931,983

$4,093,575
$1,081,885

$150,224
$382,140

$2,479,326

$627,342
$325,885
$301,457

$339,920
$130,635
$209,285

$624,530
$137,850
$336,920
$149,760

$602,623
$53,109

$512,609
$36,905

$3,915,580
$1,239,967
$2,420,901

$124,505
$7,954

$84,943
$37,310

$176,969
$70,771

$106,198

$124,089
$124,089

$1,180,761
$965,806
$214,955

$260,041
$147,422

$83,282
$29,337

$361,179
$153,097
$208,082

$2,566,004
$929,093

$2,610
$1,634,301

$682,672
$144,276

$18,072
$568

$519,756

$1,751,494
$364,330

$68,500
$131,552

$1,187,112

$114,565
$565

$114,000

$166,433
$56,367

$110,066

$174,443
$23,910

$128,214
$22,319

$77,950
$0

$77,950
$0

$1,045,681
$418,022
$598,529

$3,200
$3,300
$2,451

$20,179

$56,597
$20,889
$35,708

$42,773
$42,773

$623,254
$509,321
$113,933

40.3%
48.9%
27.7%
68.2%

47.7%
32.6%
72.0%

52.3%
59.1%

4.9%
49.8%

43.3%
26.0%
26.0%

3.2%
55.8%

42.8%
33.7%
45.6%
34.4%
47.9%

18.3%
0.2%

37.8%

49.0%
43.1%
52.6%

27.9%
17.3%
38.1%
14.9%

12.9%
0.0%

15.2%
0.0%

26.7%
33.7%
24.7%

2.6%
41.5%

2.9%
54.1%

32.0%
29.5%
33.6%

34.5%
34.5%

52.8%
52.7%
53.0%
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Stolen and Recovered Property
2002

Value of
Property Stolen

Value of
Property Recovered

Percent RecoveredCounty/Agency

Grant County
Sheriff
Sheridan

Greene County
Sheriff
Paragould

Hempstead County
Sheriff **
Hope

Hot Spring County
Sheriff
Malvern

Howard County
Sheriff
Nashville

Independence County
Sheriff
Newark

Izard County
Sheriff
Horseshoe Bend

Jackson County
Sheriff
Newport
Tuckerman

Jefferson County
Sheriff
Pine Bluff
UAPB
Whitehall

Johnson County
Sheriff
Clarksville

Lafayette County
Sheriff

Lawrence County
Sheriff
Hoxie
Walnut Ridge

Lee County
Sheriff
Marianna

Lincoln County
Sheriff 
Star City

Little River County
Sheriff 
Ashdown

Logan County
Sheriff 
Booneville 
Paris

$95,351
$49,746
$45,605

$749,950
$219,932
$530,018

$640,941

$640,941

$552,954
$324,999
$227,955

$311,123
$211,425
$99,698

$1,483,878
$1,474,031

$9,847

$100,133
$93,706
$6,427

$738,123
$479,504
$229,717

$28,902

$5,183,070
$882,123

$4,000,359
$10,390

$290,198

$723,996
$191,751
$532,245

$29,113
$29,113

$318,053
$111,301
$54,867

$151,885

$424,939
$210,359
$214,580

$234,921
$170,655

$64,266

$159,167
$58,110

$101,057

$290,989
$165,437

$46,365
$79,187

$41,595
$18,826
$22,769

$375,373
$113,183
$262,190

$210,732

$210,732

$97,341
$22,500
$74,841

$197,932
$169,249

$28,683

$1,612,180
$1,605,580

$6,600

$24,064
$23,795

$269

$226,156
$116,834
$85,822
$23,500

$3,146,263
$184,335

$2,829,254
$0

$132,674

$341,757
$52,076

$289,681

$35
$35

$141,582
$34,214
$22,483
$84,885

$79,329
$38,975
$40,354

$40,727
$0

$40,727

$63,386
$12,757
$50,629

$43,545
$0

$1,986
$41,559

43.6%
37.8%
49.9%

50.1%
51.5%
49.5%

32.9%

32.9%

17.6%
6.9%

32.8%

63.6%
80.1%
28.8%

108.6%
108.9%
67.0%

24.0%
25.4%

4.2%

30.6%
24.4%
37.4%
81.3%

60.7%
20.9%
70.7%

0.0%
45.7%

47.2%
27.2%
54.4%

0.1%
0.1%

44.5%
30.7%
41.0%
55.9%

18.7%
18.5%
18.8%

17.3%
0.0%

63.4%

39.8%
22.0%
50.1%

15.0%
0.0%
4.3%

52.5%
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$1,230,899
$464,899
$465,836

$93,415
$55,276

$131,917
$19,556

$971,205
$971,205

$78,995
$64,667
$7,852
$6,476

$3,285,423
$271,832

$3,013,591

$1,805,751
$364,359

$1,121,048
$41,834
$9,698

$268,812

$124,334

$124,334

$272,393
$272,393

$67,757
$37,129
$30,628

$55,107
$55,107

$597,010
$276,464
$320,546

$112,187
$112,187

$398,955

$294,861
$104,094

$88,839
$88,839

$1,223,563
$466,729
$246,110
$54,157

$456,567

$318,504
$250,449

$68,055

$464,402
$117,220
$190,263

$74,893
$14,192
$58,529
$9,305

$88,278
$88,278

$1,692
$0

$443
$1,249

$1,972,389
$7,586

$1,964,803

$681,804
$161,277
$371,453

$40,000
$8,000

$101,074

$74,417

$74,417

$167,896
$167,896

$6,400
$6,400

$0

$8,860
$8,860

$237,766
$40,690

$197,076

$8,900
$8,900

$183,171

$132,032
$51,139

$6,430
$6,430

$371,454
$1,450

$126,143
$15,375

$228,486

$162,975
$130,783

$32,192

37.7%
25.2%
40.8%
80.2%
25.7%
44.4%
47.6%

9.1%
9.1%

2.1%
0.0%
5.6%

19.3%

60.0%
2.8%

65.2%

37.8%
44.3%
33.1%
95.6%
82.5%
37.6%

59.9%
#DIV/0!
59.9%

61.6%
61.6%

9.4%
17.2%

0.0%

16.1%
16.1%

39.8%
14.7%
61.5%

7.9%
7.9%

45.9%

44.8%
49.1%

7.2%
7.2%

30.4%
0.3%

51.3%
28.4%
50.0%

51.2%
52.2%
47.3%

Stolen and Recovered Property
2002

Value of
Property Stolen

Value of
Property Recovered

Percent RecoveredCounty/Agency

Lonoke County
Sheriff 
Cabot 
Carlisle
England
Lonoke
Ward 

Madison County
Sheriff 

Marion County
Sheriff 
Bull Shoals
Flippin

Miller County
Sheriff 
Texarkana

Mississippi County
Sheriff 
Blytheville
Etowah 
Keiser 
Osceola 

Monroe County
Sheriff 
Brinkley

Montgomery County
Sheriff 

Nevada County
Sheriff 
Prescott

Newton County
Sheriff

Ouachita County
Sheriff 
Camden

Perry County
Sheriff 

Phillips County
Sheriff **
Helena
West Helena

Pike County
Sheriff

Poinsett County
Sheriff
Harrisburg 
Marked Tree
Trumann

Polk County
Sheriff 
Mena
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Stolen and Recovered Property
2002

Value of
Property Stolen

Value of
Property Recovered

Percent RecoveredCounty/Agency

Pope County 
Sheriff
Atkins
Pottsville
Russellville 

Prairie County
Sheriff 
Des Arc
Hazen

Pulaski County
Sheriff
Jacksonville
Little Rock
Maumelle
North Little Rock
Sherwood
UALR
UAMS

Randolph County
Sheriff
Pocahontas

St. Francis County
Sheriff
Forrest City

Saline County
Sheriff
Benton 
Bryant

Scott County
Sheriff
Waldron

Searcy County
Sheriff

Sebastian County
Sheriff
Barling
Fort Smith
Greenwood

Sevier County
Sheriff
DeQueen **

Sharp County
Sheriff
Cherokee Village 

Stone County
Sheriff
Mountain View

Union County
Sheriff
El Dorado
Smackover

$1,558,841
$449,408
$19,713
$18,317

$1,071,403

$580,318
$181,761

$2,015
$396,542

$28,435,184
$3,267,633

$903,134
$17,198,692

$199,055
$6,431,580

$155,512
$173,298
$106,280

$190,992
$105,052
$85,940

$1,368,745
$609,907
$758,838

$4,307,194
$1,265,845
$2,812,708

$228,641

$160,853
$113,294
$47,559

$40,097
$40,097

$6,947,609
$344,735
$24,441

$6,445,227
$133,206

$134,625
$134,625

$320,075
$207,485
$112,590

$80,521
$38,904
$41,617

$1,241,042
$240,966
$961,519
$38,557

$626,204
$99,886
$10,494
$6,200

$509,624

$56,460
$100

$0
$56,360

$9,132,987
$1,432,564

$518,745
$5,249,024

$107,837
$1,648,657

$85,703
$42,983
$47,474

$51,737
$23,450
$28,287

$650,882
$469,122
$181,760

$992,405
$415,581
$576,824

$0

$10,450
$8,100
$2,350

$32,530
$32,530

$1,575,214
$133,415

$0
$1,427,809

$13,990

$38,163
$38,163

$110,707
$104,303

$6,404

$5,940
$0

$5,940

$682,772
$167,613
$482,879
$32,280

40.2%
22.2%
53.2%
33.8%
47.6%

9.7%
0.1%
0.0%

14.2%

32.1%
43.8%
57.4%
30.5%
54.2%
25.6%
55.1%
24.8%
44.7%

27.1%
22.3%
32.9%

47.6%
76.9%
24.0%

23.0%
32.8%
20.5%
0.0%

6.5%
7.1%
4.9%

81.1%
81.1%

22.7%
38.7%
0.0%

22.2%
10.5%

28.3%
28.3%

34.6%
50.3%
5.7%

7.4%
0.0%

14.3%

55.0%
69.6%
50.2%
83.7%
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Total

Stolen and Recovered Property
2002

Value of
Property Stolen

Value of
Property Recovered

Percent RecoveredCounty/Agency

$107,064,281 $39,735,841 37.1%

Van Buren County
Sheriff
Clinton
Fairfield Bay

Washington County
Sheriff
Farmington
Fayetteville
Greenland
Lincoln
Prairie Grove
Springdale
U of A Fayetteville
West Fork 

White County
Sheriff
Bald Knob
Beebe
Rosebud
Searcy

Woodruff County
Sheriff

Yell County
Sheriff 
Danville
Dardanelle

$334,047
$209,614
$66,451
$57,982

$7,235,755
$876,000
$56,786

$2,886,085
$12,226
$58,700
$46,129

$2,881,884
$364,089
$53,856

$2,210,694
$1,147,057

$104,737
$8,719

$950,181

$160,454
$160,454

$297,739
$86,331
$11,965

$199,443

$80,798
$30,100
$23,058
$27,640

$1,921,337
$142,935
$37,016

$983,969
$8,064

$33,623
$25,329

$542,118
$102,864
$45,419

$1,099,780
$351,070

$26,817
$7,500

$714,393

$9,497
$9,497

$98,711
$5,479

$870
$92,362

24.2%
14.4%
34.7%
47.7%

26.6%
16.3%
65.2%
34.1%
66.0%
57.3%
54.9%
18.8%
28.3%
84.3%

49.7%
30.6%

25.6%
86.0%
75.2%

5.9%
5.9%

33.2%
6.3%
7.3%

46.3%

** Failed to submit according to guidelines.


